proficiency test shall receive an allowance based on the level(s) of bilingual competency listed below. 

Level I – Oral Translation 

Employees who perform technical bilingual skills and who successfully pass a City-administered oral 

proficiency test shall receive an allowance of one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per month. 

The Allowance will be payable as part of the employee’s bi-weekly payroll. 

Level II – Written Translation 

For employees who successfully pass the written proficiency test, shall receive an additional amount 

of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($ 125.00) per month. Each department within the City will be 

allowed 3 positions of level 2 bilingual services. If a department’s need for bilingual services 

becomes greater than the allotted 3 positions, the department head may request to increase its

[...]

Safety Boot Allowance 

Eligible employees in the classification of Senior Civil Engineer, Associate Engineer, Associate Civil 

Engineer, Associate Engineer-Traffic, Capital Improvement Project Manager, and Administrative 

Supervisor shall be reimbursed up to one-hundred seventy-five dollars ($175.00) per year, upon 

presentation of satisfactory proof-of-purchase, for safety shoes or boots which are approved and 

authorized by City management. Used safety shoes and boots are the property of the City and shall be 

returned to the City. 

This allowance is to assist employees in purchasing City-approved work shoes and/or boots

[...]

An amount of three-hundred and fifty dollars ($350.00) will be paid upon initial employment in 

the classifications of, , Administrative Supervisor, Utilities Supervisor, Fleet Supervisor, and 

Parks, Buildings and Streets Supervisor for the purchase of uniforms. 

2. An amount of one thousand seventy dollars ($1,070.00) will be paid upon on every anniversary 

date of any employee in the classifications of, Administrative Supervisor, Utilities Supervisor, 

Fleet Supervisor, and Parks, Buildings and Streets Supervisor for the purchase of uniforms. 

Uniforms damaged or torn in the line of duty shall be repaired or replaced at City’s expense.